
Saturday, September 6th, 2025
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 GP+ 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
3 Bill Doran 1968 Honda CB160 Athens OH
4 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
5 Kevin Nixon 1965 Honda CB160 Naugatuck CT

RR 250 GP 1 Paul Germain 1967 Yamaha DT1RR Winnipeg MB
2 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
3 Bill Doran 1968 Honda CB160 Athens OH
4 Stuart Wray 1965 Ducati 250 St Petersburg FL
5 Kevin Nixon 1965 Honda CB160 Naugatuck CT

RR 350 GP 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL
2 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
3 John Tunstall 1968 Ducati 350 St. Petersburg FL

RR 500 Premier - Vint Cup 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1962 BMW TURNER R-50 Colchester CT
2 Brady Ingelse 1962 BSA Gold Star Belgium WI

RR BEARS 1 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD
2 Ben Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Philadelphia PA
3 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
4 David Spanjar 1968 Triumph Bonneville West Bend WI
5 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Bonneville Rutherfordton NC
6 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI
7 Bucky (James) Sexton 1970 BMW R75/5 Ducktown PA
8 Mitch Skaggs 1979 BMW R60/65 Bluff City TN

RR BOT 1 905cc-Open 1 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
2 Sam Wiest 2006 Bimota DB5 Ephrata PA

RR BOT 2 0-904cc 1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA
2 William Bolton 2015 Triumph Thruxton 900 Fairhope AL

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ
4 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
2 Tim Droege 1942 Harley-Davidson WL Columbia PA

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Ben Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Philadelphia PA

2 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Bonneville Rutherfordton NC
3 David Tompkins 1967 Norton Triton Oakland Park FL
4 Bill Gould 1967 BSA Hornet Atlanta GA
5 Stuart Sanders 1968 Norton Triton Nashville TN
6 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC

RR Formula 125 1 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
2 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA
3 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Springfield MO

RR Formula 250 1 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI
2 Patrick Hanson 1971 Honda CB350 West Bend WI

RR Formula 500 1 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH
2 Brad Phillips 1978 Yamaha SR500 Roebuck SC

RR Formula 750 1 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI
2 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI
3 Tony Read 1973 Triumph Bonneville Charlotte TN
4 Brad Phillips 1972 BMW R75 Roebuck SC
5 Albert Charles 1970 Triumph T-150 Thornville OH

RR Formula Thunder 1 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
2 Chris Johnston 2002 Suzuki GSXR750 Mason OH
3 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA 
4 Brian Lasalle 2017 Suzuki SV650 Trappe PA

RR Formula Vintage 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Sunol CA
2 Alan Perry 1978 Suzuki GS1000 East Providence RI
3 Jim Jordan 1982 Honda CB900F Mason OH
4 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT
5 Bob Robbins 1982 Kawasaki Magnum (Harris) Bethlehem PA
6 Russell Jordan 1982 Honda CB 900F Williamsburg OH

RR Motard 1 Arch E York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Kansas City KS
2 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM 450 SMR Crestwood KY
3 Lee Trollope 2024 Husqvarna FS450 Libertyville IL
4 Paul Elledge 2025 KTM 450SMR Bluford IL
5 Albert Charles Yamaha YZ450F Thornville OH

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
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3 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Eric Helmbach Honda CBR600F2 Brandy Station VA
RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Sean Cassell 1996 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Altamonte Springs FL

2 Tom Watkins 2001 Honda RC51 Leetonia OH
3 Shane Cassell 2003 Aprilia RSV1000 Mille Cocoa FL
4 AJ McDaniel 2004 Honda RC51 Wills Point TX
5 Randy Mercier Kawasaki ZX7 Sugar Hill GA
6 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Sean Cassell 1996 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Altamonte Springs FL
2 Tom Watkins 2001 Honda RC51 Leetonia OH
3 Chris Johnston 2002 Suzuki GSXR750 Mason OH
4 Shane Cassell 2003 Aprilia RSV1000 Mille Cocoa FL
5 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA

RR Next Gen Superbike Lwt 1 Tony Read 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Charlotte TN
2 Paul Germain 1988 YAMAHA FZR400 Winnipeg MB
3 Robert Himmelmann 1990 Yamaha FZR400 New Glarus WI
4 James Cannon 1994 Honda NC35 Glen Mills PA
5 Adrian Wylie 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Ardmore PA
6 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
7 Nick DiTrolio 1989 Honda NT650 Pleasant Garden NC
8 Shane McGirr 1989 Yamaha fcr400 Media PA
9 Brian Wagner 2005 Kawasaki EX500 Davis Junction IL

10 Jordan Cunningham 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Fox River Grove IL
RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Eric Helmbach Honda CBR600F2 Brandy Station VA

2 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
3 James Cannon 1994 Honda NC 35 400cc Glen Mills PA
4 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
5 Nick DiTrolio 1989 Honda NT650 Pleasant Garden NC

RR Novice Hist Prod Lwt 1 Steven Fowler 1968 Harley-Davidson Sprint Asheville NC
RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Shawn Woolery 1997 Yamaha TZ250 El Cajon CA

2 Dylan Benjamin 2004 Yamaha TZ250 San Francisco CA
3 Dave Frick 2002 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO
4 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY
5 Holly Varey 1997 Yamaha TZ125 Brantford ON

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 David Keeler 2024 Kramer EVO-690R Orlando FL
2 Bob Robbins 2020 Kramer EVO2 690 Bethlehem PA

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Arch E York 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Kansas City KS
2 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM 450 SMR Crestwood KY
3 Sharad Shanbhag 2012 Honda NSF250R Kent OH
4 Lee Trollope 2024 Husqvarna FS450 Libertyville IL

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Sharad Shanbhag 2012 Honda NSF250R Kent OH
2 Tim Terrell 1998 Honda RS125R Burlington NC
3 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY
4 Holly Varey 1997 Yamaha TZ125 Brantford ON
5 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO
6 Randy Knoop 2016 KTM RC390 Oregon OH
7 Mike Weickert 2009 Honda MD 250 Marathon FL
8 Emma Betters 1995 Yamaha TZ125 Knoxville TN

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
2 Kurt Dimick 2023 Aprilia RS660 Fort Collins CO
3 David Ehrhart 2011 Triumph 675 Moto2 Huntington Beach CA
4 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA 
5 Aidan Keller 2016 Yamaha FZ 07 Chicago IL

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Kurt Dimick 2023 Aprilia RS660 Fort Collins CO
2 Declan Bender Triumph Daytona 675R Cooksville IL
3 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
4 Bob Robbins 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Bethlehem PA
5 Emma Betters 2019 Suzuki SV650 Knoxville TN
6 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA 
7 Aidan Keller 2016 Yamaha FZ 07 Chicago IL
8 Brian Lasalle 2017 Suzuki SV650 Trappe PA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Colchester CT
2 Bob Robbins 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Bethlehem PA
3 Eric Cook 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Ashland VA
4 Brian Lasalle 2017 Suzuki sv 650 Trappe PA
5 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL
6 Bryan Shields Kawasaki Ninja 400 Cortland OH
7 Randy Mercier 2007 Ducati 800SS Sugar Hill GA
8 Turner Koletich 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Villa Rica GA
9 Tom Edleston 2005 Ducati 900SS Lawrenceville GA

10 Charles Collins 2002 Suzuki SV650 Flowery Branch GA
RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Colchester CT

2 Declan Bender 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Cooksville IL
3 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH
4 Eric Cook 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Ashland VA
5 Emma Betters 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Knoxville TN
6 Kevin Brown 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Kansas City MO



7 Zoë McMahon 2015 KTM RC390 Columbus OH
8 Bryan Shields Harley-Davidson FLHTR Cortland OH
9 Greg Potter 2016 KTM RC390 Ashtabula OH

10 David Keeler 2016 KTM RC390 Orlando FL
11 Turner Koletich 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Villa Rica GA
12 Patty Paul 2017 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Berrien Springs MI

RR Sportsman 350 1 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH
2 Steven Miller 1972 Honda CB350 Wooster OH
3 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA

RR Sportsman 500 1 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH
2 Steven Miller 1972 Honda CB350 Wooster OH
3 Katy Robinson 1971 Triumph Reed City MI
4 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Joseph Walano 1973 Moto Guzzi 750s Lombard IL
2 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL
3 Ted Robinson 1974 Triumph T140 Redford MI
4 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT
5 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB750 El Paso TX

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
2 William Bolton 2015 Triumph Thruxton 900 Fairhope AL

RR Two-Stroke Classic 350 1 Colleen Urmson 1979 Yamaha TZ350 Murphy NC
RR Vintage SB Hwt 1 Andrew Mauk 1976 Suzuki GS750 Milwaukee WI

2 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH
3 Jim Jordan 1982 Honda CB900F Mason OH
4 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN
5 Alan Perry 1978 Suzuki GS1000 East Providence RI
6 Grant Spence 1974 Kawasaki Z1A 900 El Paso TX
7 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Sunol CA

RR Vintage SB Lwt 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW R65 Bluford IL
2 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL
3 Martin Morrison 1982 Honda CB450T Newark OH
4 Warren Wilson 1983 Honda Ascot Indianapolis IN
5 Corey Golla 1975 Kawasaki KZ 400 Menomonee Falls WI

RR Vintage SB Mwt 1 Paul Germain 1982 YAMAHA XJ550RJ  SECA Winnipeg MB
2 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL
3 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH
4 Corey Golla 1975 Kawasaki KZ 400 Menomonee Falls WI

SC Classic Big Wheel EXH 1 Eric Fink + Fink, S 1981 Honda CM400C Kittanning PA
2 Michael Ireland + Ireland, F 1981 Honda CM400 Cowansville PA

SC Lost Era 3 + Classic 4 1 Adam Cramer + Priest, T 1972 BMW r75 Philadelphia PA
2 Warren Wilson + Wilson, M 1980 Kawasaki SC4 Indianapolis IN
3 Timothy J O'Brien + Stefaniak, W 1973 Triumph West Union OH

SC Modern TT1 + TT2 1 Paul Koehler + Blake, A 2006 Honda Ireson CB600RR Ripley WV
2 Anthony Shidla + Greenfield Huitt, T 2006 Baker F2 Minneapolis MN
3 Damon Doherty + Kellam, M Suzuki TT-2 Fayetteville GA

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Joyce, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield VT
DQ Brian Woods + Brink, R 2015 BMW MRE Kingston MA

SC Vintage Sidecar (SC1) 1 Seth Rosko + Fisher, M 1964 Seeley New York NY
2 Ralph Wessell + Wessell, S 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

Sunday, September 7th, 2025
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 GP+ 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
3 Kevin Nixon 1965 Honda CB160 Naugatuck CT

RR 250 GP 1 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
2 Kevin Nixon 1965 Honda CB160 Naugatuck CT
3 Paul Germain 1967 Yamaha DT1RR Winnipeg MB

RR 350 GP 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL
2 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
3 Eric Watts 1972 Ducati 350 Blacklick OH

RR 500 Premier - Vint Cup 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1962 BMW TURNER R-50 Colchester CT
RR BEARS 1 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD

2 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
3 David Spanjar 1968 Triumph Bonneville West Bend WI
4 Bucky (James) Sexton 1970 BMW R75/5 Ducktown PA
5 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI

RR BOT 1 905cc-Open 1 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
2 Craig Braymiller Harley-Davidson RoadGlide Tonawanda NY

RR BOT 2 0-904cc 1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA
2 Tom Edleston 2005 Ducati 900SS Lawrenceville GA
3 William Bolton 2015 Triumph Truxton 900 Fairhope AL

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ
4 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
2 Tim Droege 1942 Harley-Davidson WL Columbia PA



RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Ben Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Philadelphia PA

2 Stuart Sanders 1968 Norton Triton Nashville TN
3 David Tompkins 1967 Norton Triton Oakland Park FL
4 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Bonneville Rutherfordton NC
5 Bill Gould 1967 BSA Hornet Atlanta GA
6 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC

RR Formula 125 1 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
2 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Springfield MO
3 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA

RR Formula 250 1 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI
2 Patrick Hanson 1971 Honda CB350 West Bend WI

RR Formula 750 1 Tony Read 1973 Triumph Bonneville Charlotte TN
2 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI
3 Brad Phillips 1972 BMW R75 Roebuck SC
4 Albert Charles 1970 Triumph T-150 Thornville OH
5 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

RR Formula Thunder 1 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
2 Chris Johnston 2002 Suzuki GSXR750 Mason OH
3 Shane Cassell 2005 Yamaha R1 Cocoa FL
4 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA 
5 Emma Betters 2019 Suzuki SV650 Knoxville TN

RR Formula Vintage 1 Bob Robbins 1982 Kawasaki Magnum (Harris) Bethlehem PA
2 Russell Jordan 1982 Honda CB900F Williamsburg OH
3 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT
4 Alan Perry 1978 Suzuki GS1000 East Providence RI
5 Jim Jordan 1982 Honda CB900F Mason OH
6 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Sunol CA

RR Motard 1 Arch E York 2020 Husqvarna FS450 Kansas City KS
2 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM 450 SMR Crestwood KY
3 Lee Trollope 2024 Husqvarna FS450 Libertyville IL
4 Paul Elledge 2025 KTM 450SMR Bluford IL

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Eric Helmbach Honda CBR600F2 Brandy Station VA
RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Sean Cassell 1996 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Altamonte Springs FL

2 Tom Watkins 2001 Honda RC51 Leetonia OH
3 AJ McDaniel 2004 Honda RC51 Wills Point TX
4 Shane Cassell 2003 Aprilia RSV1000 Mille Cocoa FL

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Sean Cassell 1996 Suzuki GSX-R750 Altamonte Springs FL
2 Chris Johnston 2002 Suzuki GSX-R750 Mason OH
3 Tom Watkins 2001 Honda RC51 Leetonia OH
4 Shane Cassell 2005 Yamaha R1 Cocoa FL

RR Next Gen Superbike Lwt 1 Tony Read 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Charlotte TN
2 Robert Himmelmann 1990 Yamaha FZR400 New Glarus WI
3 Paul Germain 1988 Yamaha FZR400 Winnipeg MB
4 James Cannon 1994 Honda NC 35 400cc Glen Mills PA
5 Adrian Wylie 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Ardmore PA
6 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
7 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
8 Shane McGirr 1989 Yamaha fcr400 Media PA
9 Nick DiTrolio 1989 Honda NT650 Pleasant Garden NC

10 Jordan Cunningham 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Fox River Grove IL
RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Eric Helmbach Honda CBR600F2 Brandy Station VA

2 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
3 James Cannon 1994 Honda NC35 Glen Mills PA
4 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
5 Nick DiTrolio 1989 Honda NT650 Pleasant Garden NC

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Shawn Woolery 1997 Yamaha TZ250 El Cajon CA
2 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Sunol CA
3 Dylan Benjamin 2004 Yamaha TZ250 San Francisco CA
4 Dave Frick 2002 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO
5 Holly Varey 1997 Yamaha TZ125 Brantford ON

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
RR Sound of Singles 1 1 David Keeler 2024 Kramer EVO-690R Orlando FL

2 Brian Lowe Kramer Evo2 Arlington VA
RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Arch E York 2020 Husqvarna FS450 Kansas City KS

2 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM 450 SMR Crestwood KY
3 Lee Trollope 2024 Husqvarna FS450 Libertyville IL

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Holly Varey 1997 Yamaha TZ125 Brantford ON
2 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO
3 Tim Terrell 1998 Honda RS125R Burlington NC
4 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY
5 Mike Weickert 2009 Honda MD 250 Marathon FL
6 Randy Knoop 2016 KTM RC 390 Oregon OH
7 Emma Betters 1995 Yamaha TZ125 Knoxville TN
8 Bill Doran 1995 Honda RS125R Athens OH

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
2 Kurt Dimick 2023 Aprilia RS660 Fort Collins CO



3 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA 
4 David Ehrhart 2011 Triumph 675 moto2 Huntington Beach CA
5 Aidan Keller 2016 Yamaha FZ 07 Chicago IL

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Declan Bender Triumph Daytona 675R Cooksville IL
2 Kurt Dimick 2023 Aprilia RS660 Fort Collins CO
3 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
4 Tris Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA 
5 Jon Hintz 2019 Triumph Daytona 765 Metairie LA
6 Emma Betters 2019 Suzuki SV650 Knoxville TN
7 Aidan Keller 2016 Yamaha FZ 07 Chicago IL

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Declan Bender 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Cooksville IL
2 Bryan Shields Harley-Davidson FLHTR Cortland OH
3 Eric Cook 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Ashland VA
4 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL
5 Turner Koletich 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Villa Rica GA
6 Randy Mercier 2007 Ducati 800SS Sugar Hill GA
7 Charles Collins 2002 Suzuki SV650 Flowery Branch GA
8 Bob Robbins 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Bethlehem PA

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Declan Bender Triumph Daytona 675R Cooksville IL
2 Emma Betters 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Knoxville TN
3 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH
4 Bryan Shields Harley-Davidson FLHTR Cortland OH
5 Kevin Brown 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Kansas City MO
6 David Keeler 2016 KTM RC390 Orlando FL
7 Greg Potter 2016 KTM RC390 Ashtabula OH
8 Patty Paul 2017 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Berrien Springs MI

RR Sportsman 350 1 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH
2 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA
3 Steven Miller 1972 Honda CB350 Wooster OH

RR Sportsman 500 1 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH
2 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA
3 Katy Robinson 1971 Triumph Reed City MI
4 Steven Miller 1972 Honda CB350 Wooster OH

RR Sportsman 750 1 Joseph Walano 1973 Moto Guzzi 750s Lombard IL
2 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL
3 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT
4 Ted Robinson 1974 Triumph T140 Redford MI
5 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX
6 Katy Robinson 1971 Triumph Reed City MI

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
2 William Bolton 2015 Triumph Thruxton 900 Fairhope AL

RR Two-Stroke Classic 350 1 Colleen Urmson 1979 Yamaha TZ350 Murphy NC
RR Vintage SB Hwt 1 Andrew Mauk 1976 Suzuki GS750 Milwaukee WI

2 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Sunol CA
3 Russell Jordan 1982 Honda CB900F Williamsburg OH
4 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH
5 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN
6 Grant Spence 1974 Kawasaki Z1A 900 El Paso TX

RR Vintage SB Lwt 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW R65 Bluford IL
2 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL
3 Corey Golla 1975 Kawasaki KZ 400 Menomonee Falls WI
4 Warren Wilson 1983 Honda Ascot Indianapolis IN

RR Vintage SB Mwt 1 Paul Germain 1982 Yamaha XJ550RJ  SECA Winnipeg MB
2 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH
3 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL

SC Classic Big Wheel EXH 1 Eric Fink + Fink, S 1981 Honda CM400C Kittanning PA
SC Lost Era 3 + Classic 4 1 Adam Cramer + Priest, T 1972 BMW r75 Philadelphia PA

2 Warren Wilson + Wilson, M 1980 Kawasaki SC4 Indianapolis IN
3 Timothy J O'Brien + Stefaniak, W 1973 Triumph West Union OH

SC Modern TT1 + TT2 1 Anthony Shidla + Greenfield Huitt, T 2006 Baker F2 Minneapolis MN
2 Paul Koehler + Blake, A 2006 Honda Ireson CB600RR Ripley WV
3 Damon Doherty + Kellam, M Suzuki TT-2 Fayetteville GA

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Joyce, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield VT
SC Vintage Sidecar (SC1) 1 Ralph Wessell + Wessell, S 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

2 Seth Rosko + Fisher, M 1964 Seeley New York NY


